

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1849/2021

The Chief Engineer, Public Health And Engineering Department,
-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Geo Miller Company Private Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with
Mr. Pulkit Bhardwaj

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

25/04/2024

The matter comes up on an application for taking documents on record, the same is allowed.

Heard on stay application.

It is contended that the award has been partly modified. There was an inordinate delay on part of the respondent in completing the project which was related to supply of drinking water at Kota to 3,20,000 residents.

Issue notice of appeal as well as of stay application through ordinary process as well as by registered post.

Call for the record.

List the matter on 06.08.2024.

In the meantime, execution of the decree shall remain stayed, if the appellant deposits 50 per cent of the decretal amount with the executing Court and the said amount shall be kept in fixed deposit.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J