

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1849/2021

The Chief Engineer, Public Health And Engineering Department,
-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Geo Miller Company Private Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Archana
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.D. Singh through V.C. Mr. Prem Chand Sharma Mr. Pradeep Kumar Singhal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

02/09/2024

Name of Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG be shown in the cause list in place of Mr. Anil Mehta and Mr. Vigyan Shah, as counsel for the appellant.

Perused the explanation submitted by the Presiding Officer.

We are satisfied with the explanation submitted, the same may be taken on record.

Counsel for the respondent has objected the appeal as prayer made in Clause 1 and 2 has already been decided by the Court in an earlier appeal.

List for admission after two weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J