

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1849/2021

The Chief Engineer, Public Health And Engineering Department,
-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Geo Miller Company Private Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore, for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.P. Singh (through VC). Mr. Prem Chand Sharma.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

13/03/2026

Upon the request of learned counsel for the respondents,
seeking an adjournment, the matter be listed after two weeks.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

37-ZEESHAN/TUSHAR