

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1849/2021

The Chief Engineer, Public Health And Engineering Department,
-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Geo Miller Company Private Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with
Mr. Rohan Mittal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.D. Singh, through VC
Mr. Prem Chand Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

06/05/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents has raised some preliminary objections.

He may file preliminary objections by filing affidavit.

List again on 25.05.2026.

Interim order, if any, shall continue.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ